Issue Date: 2010-06-01 Page 1 of 15 Report Reference # E122103-A29-UL
2012-06-25
Copyright © 2012
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2007-03-27 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2007-03 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQGQ2, QQGQ8 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Product: Power Supply
Model: HWS100-3, HWS100-5, HWS100-12, HWS100-15, HWS100-24,
HWS100-48, HWS80-3, HWS80-5, HWS80-12, HWS80-15, HWS80-
24, HWS80-48 (Maybe followed by suffix "/xyz" (x is R, B or blank, y is
A or blank, z is CO or blank) and may be followed by suffix HD or
HDA.), and HWS100-24/CQC
Rating: Input:
 AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1.0 A (for Model HWS100-3)
 AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 0.8 A (for Model HWS80-3)
 AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1.1 A (for Models HWS80-5, HWS80-12,
HWS80-15, HWS80-24, and HWS80-48)
 AC 100-240 V, 50/60 Hz, 1.4 A (for Models HWS100-5, HWS100-12,
HWS100-15, HWS100-24, HWS100-48, and HWS100-24/CQC)
Output:
 DC 3.3 V (2.97V-3.96V), 20 A (for Model HWS100-3)
 DC 5 V (4.0V-6.0V), 20 A (for Model HWS100-5)
 DC 12 V (9.6V-14.4V), 8.5 A (for Model HWS100-12)
 DC 15 V (12.0V-18.0V), 7 A (for Model HWS100-15)
 DC 24 V (19.2V-28.8V), 4.5 A (for Models HWS100-24 and HWS100-
24/CQC)
 DC 48 V (38.4V-52.8V), 2.1 A (for Model HWS100-48)
DC 3.3 V (2.97V-3.96V), 16 A (for Model HWS80-3)
DC 5 V (4.0V-6.0V), 16 A (for Model HWS80-5)
DC 12 V (9.6V-14.4V), 6.7 A (for Model HWS80-12)
DC 15 V (12.0V-18.0V, 5.4 A (for Model HWS80-15)
DC 24 V (19.2V-28.8V), 3.4 A (for Model HWS80-24)
DC 48 V (38.4V-52.8V), 1.7 A (for Model HWS80-48)
Applicant Name and Address: TDK-LAMBDA CORP
NAGAOKA TECHNICAL CENTER
R&D DIV
2704-1 SETTAYA-MACHI